
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

35
36

1,148
5,370
5,249
1,575

20
29

701
6,810
5,876
1,903

25
19

826
6,927
5,484
2,698

29
25

900
6,063
6,071
1,708

37
19

1,048
5,682
6,831

746

GAT Area  Leader:  Jung-Yul Choi

January Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
0

71
829
280
640

2
1

91
931
454
593

5
-1

151
994
497
709

4
-3
91

817
433
606

12
-7

324
801
385
962

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

20
10

658
2,329
2,449

596

7
21

249
2,925
3,592

-278

15
14

465
2,787
3,041

378

15
23

394
2,669
3,142

210

17
12

481
1,438
2,399

-149

January Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 4MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 354 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
20

502
1,544
2,173

-13

11
20

385
2,287
2,496

265

10
15

309
2,410
2,248

704

16
6

493
2,187
2,290

740

18
6

490
1,622
3,292

-873

MD 355 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
5

420
2,063
1,711

864

5
6

182
2,616
1,859
1,040

10
0

346
2,468
1,856
1,069

8
7

227
2,108
1,920

635

7
5

198
2,174
2,152

565

MD 356 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
11

226
1,763
1,365

724

4
3

134
1,907
1,521

598

5
4

171
2,049
1,380

925

5
12

180
1,768
1,861

333

12
8

360
1,886
1,387
1,054

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

35
36

1,148
5,370
5,249
1,575

20
29

701
6,810
5,876
1,903

25
19

826
6,927
5,484
2,698

29
25

900
6,063
6,071
1,708

37
19

1,048
5,682
6,831

746

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader:  Bong-Am Lim, Dae-Young Kim, Deok-Man Park, Doo-Hoon Ahn, Gang-Su Ha, Jae 

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 4MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 354 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
-1
35

235
83

194

1
1

34
414
171
291

4
-1

118
518
234
444

3
-1
65

252
152
190

8
-2

201
241
162
309

MD 355 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
6

354
108
260

1
0

56
340
183
219

1
0

32
312
135
220

1
-1
26

347
147
256

0
-6
2

306
145
346

MD 356 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

30
240

89
186

0
0
1

177
100

83

0
0
1

164
128

45

0
-1
0

218
134
160

4
1

121
254

78
307

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

71
829
280
640

2
1

91
931
454
593

5
-1

151
994
497
709

4
-3
91

817
433
606

12
-7

324
801
385
962

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Bong-Am Lim, Dae-Young Kim, Deok-Man Park, Doo-Hoon Ahn, Gang-Su Ha, Jae 

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

Page 3 of 4MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 354 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
5

450
812

1,002
278

2
17
78

1,198
1,608

-283

9
13

271
1,313
1,333

353

8
8

205
1,213
1,134

368

8
5

208
469
914

-173

MD 355 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
1

81
884
850
139

3
3

122
1,139
1,165

153

5
0

163
832
917
109

4
4

98
862
981

74

2
3

66
546
968

-141

MD 356 Republic Of 
Korea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
4

127
633
597
179

2
1

49
588
819

-148

1
1

31
642
791
-84

3
11
91

594
1,027

-232

7
4

207
423
517
165

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

20
10

658
2,329
2,449

596

7
21

249
2,925
3,592

-278

15
14

465
2,787
3,041

378

15
23

394
2,669
3,142

210

17
12

481
1,438
2,399

-149

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader:  Bong-Am Lim, Dae-Young Kim, Deok-Man Park, Doo-Hoon Ahn, Gang-Su Ha, Jae 

Page 4 of 4MBR0213


