

January Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea

GAT Area Leader: Jung-Yul Choi

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	35	20	25	29	37
Cancelled Clubs	36	29	19	25	19
Charter Members	1,148	701	826	900	1,048
New Members	5,370	6,810	6,927	6,063	5,682
Drops	5,249	5,876	5,484	6,071	6,831
Net Gain	1,575	1,903	2,698	1,708	746

January Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	2	2	5	4	12
Cancelled Clubs	0	1	-1	-3	-7
Charter Members	71	91	151	91	324
New Members	829	931	994	817	801
Drops	280	454	497	433	385
Net Gain	640	593	709	606	962

Quarter 3 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	20	7	15	15	17
Cancelled Clubs	10	21	14	23	12
Charter Members	658	249	465	394	481
New Members	2,329	2,925	2,787	2,669	1,438
Drops	2,449	3,592	3,041	3,142	2,399
Net Gain	596	-278	378	210	-149

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader: Bong-Am Lim, Dae-Young Kim, Deok-Man Park, Doo-Hoon Ahn, Gang-Su Ha, Jae

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	16	11	10	16	18
		Cancelled Clubs	20	20	15	6	6
		Charter Members	502	385	309	493	490
		New Members	1,544	2,287	2,410	2,187	1,622
		Dropped Members	2,173	2,496	2,248	2,290	3,292
		Net Gain	-13	265	704	740	-873
MD 355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	12	5	10	8	7
		Cancelled Clubs	5	6	0	7	5
		Charter Members	420	182	346	227	198
		New Members	2,063	2,616	2,468	2,108	2,174
		Dropped Members	1,711	1,859	1,856	1,920	2,152
		Net Gain	864	1,040	1,069	635	565
MD 356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	7	4	5	5	12
		Cancelled Clubs	11	3	4	12	8
		Charter Members	226	134	171	180	360
		New Members	1,763	1,907	2,049	1,768	1,886
		Dropped Members	1,365	1,521	1,380	1,861	1,387
		Net Gain	724	598	925	333	1,054
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	35	20	25	29	37
		Cancelled Clubs	36	29	19	25	19
		Charter Members	1,148	701	826	900	1,048
		New Members	5,370	6,810	6,927	6,063	5,682
		Dropped Members	5,249	5,876	5,484	6,071	6,831
		Net Gain	1,575	1,903	2,698	1,708	746

January Only Results
GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader: Bong-Am Lim, Dae-Young Kim, Deok-Man Park, Doo-Hoon Ahn, Gang-Su Ha, Jae

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	1	1	4	3	8
		Cancelled Clubs	-1	1	-1	-1	-2
		Charter Members	35	34	118	65	201
		New Members	235	414	518	252	241
		Dropped Members	83	171	234	152	162
		Net Gain	194	291	444	190	309
MD 355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	0	1	1	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	-1	-6
		Charter Members	6	56	32	26	2
		New Members	354	340	312	347	306
		Dropped Members	108	183	135	147	145
		Net Gain	260	219	220	256	346
MD 356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	4
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	-1	1
		Charter Members	30	1	1	0	121
		New Members	240	177	164	218	254
		Dropped Members	89	100	128	134	78
		Net Gain	186	83	45	160	307
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	2	2	5	4	12
		Cancelled Club	0	1	-1	-3	-7
		Charter Members	71	91	151	91	324
		New Members	829	931	994	817	801
		Dropped Members	280	454	497	433	385
		Net Gain	640	593	709	606	962

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group K - Area 5-Korea

GAT Group Leader: Bong-Am Lim, Dae-Young Kim, Deok-Man Park, Doo-Hoon Ahn, Gang-Su Ha, Jae

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	14	2	9	8	8
		Cancelled Clubs	5	17	13	8	5
		Charter Members	450	78	271	205	208
		New Members	812	1,198	1,313	1,213	469
		Dropped Members	1,002	1,608	1,333	1,134	914
		Net Gain	278	-283	353	368	-173
MD 355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	2	3	5	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	1	3	0	4	3
		Charter Members	81	122	163	98	66
		New Members	884	1,139	832	862	546
		Dropped Members	850	1,165	917	981	968
		Net Gain	139	153	109	74	-141
MD 356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs	4	2	1	3	7
		Cancelled Clubs	4	1	1	11	4
		Charter Members	127	49	31	91	207
		New Members	633	588	642	594	423
		Dropped Members	597	819	791	1,027	517
		Net Gain	179	-148	-84	-232	165
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	20	7	15	15	17
		Cancelled Club	10	21	14	23	12
		Charter Members	658	249	465	394	481
		New Members	2,329	2,925	2,787	2,669	1,438
		Dropped Members	2,449	3,592	3,041	3,142	2,399
		Net Gain	596	-278	378	210	-149